

|
SLP(Crl.)No. 2458 OF 2001

ITEM No.52

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2458/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2000 in GA 52/87
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BAM DEO MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

The appellant - Bam Deo Mishra be released on bail to
the satisfaction of Sessions Judge, Darbhanga, during the
pendency of the appeal.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar