

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 737 OF 2001

BAM DEO MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 737 OF 2001

BAM DEO MISHRA

... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

By order dated 22.07.2008, it was noted that learned counsel for the appellant had received information about the death of the appellant. That being so, the appeal has abated and is disposed of

accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
August 20, 2008.